

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in CP No. 988/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

REKHA PARAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS KANTILAL DOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent has since been served. He has pleaded his inability to represent himself before this Court. Therefore, we direct Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint a counsel for the respondent.

Mahabeer Singh

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

(Court Master)