

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in CP No.988/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

REKHA PARAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS KANTILAL DOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmnabhan,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

will check up

Learned counsel for the respondent states that she

not. A copy of the whether counter affidavit has already been filed or

or the petitioner. counter affidavit may be served on the learned counsel f

joinder is required Learned counsel for the petitioner states that no re
to

filed. Put up for final disposal four weeks hence.

DWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER