

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in CP No. 988/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

REKHA PARAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS KANTILAL DOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the petitioner and the respondent have

not come to Delhi as intimation could not be sent to them.

Keeping in view the fact that both the parties hail from the State of Karnataka, we

direct the ICADR, Bangalore Branch to hold sittings to mediate in regard to the disputes between the

parties. The parties shall report before an appropriate Officer of ICADR, Bangalore Branch on

6.11.2006.

Put up after six weeks.

Bhardwaj) (Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata
Court Master