

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in CP No. 988/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

REKHA PARAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS KANTILAL DOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarjoo. J., Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The dispute between the parties was referred to the Mediation Cell of the Bangalore High Court. However, no report has been received by this Court. We may notice that as far back as on 2.11.2007 it was stated at the Bar that the Mediation Cell of the Bangalore High Court has already sent the report.

As the said report has not been received by this Court, the Registry is hereby directed to request the Director of the Mediation Cell of the Bangalore High Court to send a copy of the report as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of three weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

Put up after four weeks.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master